
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #10
10/13/2019 

TOTAL REGISTERED: 77, WITH TIMES: 77 

SS - Super Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 4 Nick Welliver 2016 Chevy Corvette Z06 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 43.530 &nbsp &nbsp 43.530

2 SS 8 Connie Register 2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 51.066(1) 47.617 51.524(2) 46.615(1) 45.059 47.273 &nbsp &nbsp 45.059 (1.529)

AS - A Street - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.998 42.988 42.276 41.437 41.790 43.109(1) &nbsp &nbsp 41.437

2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 44.435(1) 42.584 42.012 45.933(2) 44.111(1) &nbsp &nbsp 42.012 (0.575)

3 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 44.478 44.833(1) 47.233(1) 45.375(1) 42.895 46.732(1) &nbsp &nbsp 42.895 (0.883)

4 AS 5 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 47.457 48.451(1) 45.713 46.005 46.499(1) 47.142(2) &nbsp &nbsp 45.713 (2.818)

5 AS 370 Lia Jian Yang 2016 Nissan 370z DNF DNF 49.432 DNF 50.710(1) 48.009 &nbsp &nbsp 48.009 (2.296)

6 AS 50 Robert Jenkins 2005 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 50.981 50.763 52.360 50.567 49.348 &nbsp &nbsp 49.348 (1.339)

7 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 53.011 57.449(1) 54.502 54.621 51.578 55.058(1) &nbsp &nbsp 51.578 (2.230)

8 AS 17 Rebekah Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 60.407 57.062 54.388 52.020 51.601 55.185(2) &nbsp &nbsp 51.601 (0.023)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.585 43.210 47.068(1) 44.231 44.215 43.761 &nbsp &nbsp 43.210

2 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 57.727 57.386(1) 56.357(1) 52.958 55.688(1) 55.774 &nbsp &nbsp 52.958 (9.748)

CS - C Street - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.761 RRN 43.743 DNF 43.001 42.362 42.696 &nbsp 42.362

2 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.759 45.005 43.691 42.798 45.155(1) 45.167(1) &nbsp &nbsp 42.798 (0.436)

3 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.470 49.550(1) 46.666 46.504 46.566 47.736(1) &nbsp &nbsp 46.470 (3.672)

4 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 46.654 50.588(1) 47.955(1) 47.687 46.808 DNF &nbsp &nbsp 46.654 (0.184)

5 CS 70 Travis Karp Porsche Boxster S 55.872 DNF DNF 49.337 50.130 49.683 &nbsp &nbsp 49.337 (2.683)

6 CS 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster 55.046(2) 50.924 49.631 49.537 49.583 52.450(1) &nbsp &nbsp 49.537 (0.200)

7 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 53.497 52.372 51.671 51.346 53.033(1) 53.831(1) &nbsp &nbsp 51.346 (1.809)

8 CS 1 Abigail Embry 2007 Honda s2000 78.181 DNF DNF DNF 62.462 63.418 &nbsp &nbsp 62.462 (11.116)

DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 8 Justin Ng 2019 Toyota 86 DNF 56.943 55.344 53.288 54.413 55.204 &nbsp &nbsp 53.288

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda Miata 44.069 43.902 50.885 44.930 44.047 43.566 &nbsp &nbsp 43.566

2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 45.504 48.648(2) 47.232(1) 45.399 44.843 46.560(1) &nbsp &nbsp 44.843 (1.277)

FS - F Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Wenbo Huang 2008 BMW M3 47.803 47.517 45.334 45.572 46.546(1) 46.752(1) &nbsp &nbsp 45.334

2 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s DNF 59.363 51.936 52.491 50.884 50.496 &nbsp &nbsp 50.496 (5.162)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.565 46.250 45.828 46.178 44.896 45.019 &nbsp &nbsp 44.896

2 GS 314 Derek Ho 2011 Volkswagen GTI 54.729 53.274(1) RRN 53.009 DNF 48.857 &nbsp &nbsp 48.857 (3.961)

HS - H Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 24 Marquise Nixon 2015 Toyota Corolla DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 54.735 &nbsp &nbsp 54.735

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STS 71 Robert Schoenbeck 94 Honda Del Sol 51.027(1) RRN 50.862(1) DNF 45.724 RRN &nbsp &nbsp 45.724

2 STS 171 Ethan Xu 94 Honda Del Sol 48.402 47.556 RRN DNF RRN 51.501(1) 47.064 46.893 46.893 (1.169)

3 STS 66 Dimitar Terziyski 2003 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS 52.105(1) 49.738 50.931 51.302(1) 50.987(1) 51.123 &nbsp &nbsp 49.738 (2.845)

4 STS 84 Chi Kit Kwong 1997 Mazda Miata 52.346 56.510 50.228 52.003 57.128(2) 49.957 &nbsp &nbsp 49.957 (0.219)

5 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 52.261 51.600 50.067 51.834(1) 53.631(2) &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 50.067 (0.110)

6 STS 97 Jonathan Oppenheim 1997 Mazda 50.703 50.622 53.352(1) &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 50.622 (0.555)

7 STS 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 57.026 54.803 54.012(1) 51.531 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 51.531 (0.909)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.715(1) 43.358 43.594 43.405 43.470 43.000 &nbsp &nbsp 43.000



2 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 47.463(1) 45.131 45.782(1) 48.019(2) 45.910(1) &nbsp &nbsp 45.131 (2.131)

3 STX 3 Dalton Reed 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.329 47.307(1) 47.077(1) 47.063(1) DNF 47.276(1) &nbsp &nbsp 46.329 (1.198)

4 STX 67 Emmanuel Morilla 2018 Subaru WRX premium 50.910 RRN 49.942 49.683 48.987 48.116 &nbsp &nbsp 48.116 (1.787)

5 STX 77 Charles Zepkowski 2015 Honda Civic Si DNF 51.742 52.237(1) 50.242 51.404 49.285 &nbsp &nbsp 49.285 (1.169)

6 STX 4 Christian Coile 2019 Toyota 86 54.352(1) 57.595(3) 54.961(1) 53.014 55.214(1) 49.846 &nbsp &nbsp 49.846 (0.561)

7 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 DNF 55.050(2) 57.571(2) 50.821 53.321(1) 51.909(1) &nbsp &nbsp 50.821 (0.975)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 45.831 43.705 43.967 43.036 45.204(1) 43.661 &nbsp &nbsp 43.036

2 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 45.870 44.526 43.212 43.536 43.327 45.882(1) &nbsp &nbsp 43.212 (0.176)

3 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 44.411 44.749 43.452 47.155(1) 46.013(1) 46.719(1) &nbsp &nbsp 43.452 (0.240)

4 STR 7 Cole Rogers 1997 Mazda miata 48.557 54.702(2) DNF 50.056(1) 53.403(1) 50.243(1) &nbsp &nbsp 48.557 (5.105)

5 STR 19 Wes Chapman 2001 Mazda Miata 52.505 DNF 53.280 RRN 50.929 RRN DNF &nbsp 50.929 (2.372)

6 STR 119 Katie Westgate 2001 Mazda Miata RRN 54.712 53.387 52.624 51.732 52.638(1) &nbsp &nbsp 51.732 (0.803)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911 carerra c4 RRN DNF 45.565 45.657 48.340(2) 46.652(1) 44.188 &nbsp 44.188

2 STU 16 Nick Hall 16 Subaru WRX RRN 45.104 DNF 44.850 RRN 47.357(1) 45.009 46.485(1) 44.850 (0.662)

3 STU 41 Junlei Yuan 2008 Nissan 350z 62.487 51.711 DNF 55.278(1) 47.361 46.740 &nbsp &nbsp 46.740 (1.890)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 117 Nish Patel 01 Honda S2000 45.145(1) RRN 42.347 45.430(2) 42.199 41.805 DNF &nbsp 41.805

2 BSP 17 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 42.941 44.231(1) 44.535(1) 42.086 45.358(1) 42.121 &nbsp &nbsp 42.086 (0.281)

3 BSP 71 Shanon Baker 2002 Porsche 986s 51.414(2) DNF 45.586 45.221 45.581 47.195(1) &nbsp &nbsp 45.221 (3.135)

4 BSP 7 Alyssa Meyer 2002 Porsche 986S 52.792 49.329 79.595 78.641(1) DNF 48.735 &nbsp &nbsp 48.735 (3.514)

5 BSP 55 Jack Klepchick 1987 Porsche 944s 57.797 53.383 DNF 51.062 51.065 49.123 &nbsp &nbsp 49.123 (0.388)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 4 Kevin Iudica 99 Mazda Miata DNF 54.415 52.619 51.399 51.623 49.579 &nbsp &nbsp 49.579

2 CSP 9 Doug Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 50.889 DNF DNF DNF 50.490(1) 53.441(2) &nbsp &nbsp 50.490 (0.911)

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.691 41.972 41.627 43.628(1) 41.479 41.465 &nbsp &nbsp 41.465

SM - Street Modified - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 50.999 RRN 48.072 47.476(1) 47.040 48.304(1) 45.895 &nbsp 45.895

2 SM 14 Justin Zieman 2004 Nissan 350z 49.623(1) 47.246 49.663 46.560 DNF RRN 46.803(1) &nbsp 46.560 (0.665)

3 SM 17 Christopher Owens 2000 Nissan S15 DNF 49.282 50.344 47.097 47.087 DNF &nbsp &nbsp 47.087 (0.527)

4 SM 111 Dallas West 2013 Scion FRS 52.020(2) 49.696(1) DNF 47.609 47.231 48.372 &nbsp &nbsp 47.231 (0.144)

5 SM 20 Jesse Thompson 2010 Hydunai Genesis Coupe 53.470 52.798 DNF 51.493 51.182 48.793 &nbsp &nbsp 48.793 (1.562)

6 SM 7 Landon Roberts 2000 Silvia S15 53.148 51.174 52.634 50.109 50.994 49.612 &nbsp &nbsp 49.612 (0.819)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 5 Dustin Culbreth 92 VW GTI 47.868(1) 46.836(1) 45.214 45.289 44.567 44.316 &nbsp &nbsp 44.316

2 SMF 011 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST DNF 47.321 45.611 45.439 45.364 44.675 &nbsp &nbsp 44.675 (0.359)

3 SMF 813 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 59.009(1) 54.435 54.234 52.743 52.926 51.041 &nbsp &nbsp 51.041 (6.366)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 50.242(1) RRN 47.398(1) 46.138 45.679 44.368 45.870(1) &nbsp 44.368

2 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX 52.649(1) DNF DNF 51.881(1) DNF DNF &nbsp &nbsp 51.881 (7.513)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 25 John Otani 2006 Ford Mustang 48.475 46.113 50.851(3) 44.930 45.533 RRN 48.386(1) &nbsp 44.930

2 CAMC 111 Zeting He 2015 Ford Mustang 57.201 50.728 50.014 50.066 49.564 48.220 &nbsp &nbsp 48.220 (3.290)

3 CAMC 11 Yuxuan Lou 2015 Ford Mustang GT 54.980 52.396 52.841 DNF DNF RRN &nbsp &nbsp 52.396 (4.176)

4 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang DNF 66.517(3) DNF 55.001 DNF 56.972(1) &nbsp &nbsp 55.001 (2.605)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 31 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 47.675(3) 41.363 43.361(1) 49.631(4) 47.388(3) 42.761 &nbsp &nbsp 41.363

2 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.123(1) 43.644 48.656(3) 43.233(1) 50.544(3) 45.334(2) &nbsp &nbsp 43.233 (1.870)

3 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 47.530 45.176 46.804(1) 48.820(1) 45.231 43.795 &nbsp &nbsp 43.795 (0.562)



Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 41.363 CAMS 31 Joshua Sightler

Pax 33.854 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street 41.437 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street Touring 43 STX 56 Hank Budny

Street Prepared 41.465 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.437 0.817 33.854 0.000 0.000

2 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.362 0.809 34.271 0.417 0.417

3 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.012 0.817 34.324 0.053 0.470

4 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda Miata 43.566 0.789 34.374 0.050 0.520

5 CAMS 31 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 41.363 0.833 34.455 0.082 0.601

6 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.798 0.809 34.624 0.168 0.770

7 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.465 0.836 34.665 0.041 0.811

8 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.210 0.810 35.000 0.335 1.146

9 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 43.000 0.815 35.045 0.045 1.191

10 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 42.895 0.817 35.045 0.000 1.191

11 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.896 0.788 35.378 0.333 1.524

12 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.843 0.789 35.381 0.003 1.527

13 BSP 117 Nish Patel 01 Honda S2000 41.805 0.851 35.576 0.195 1.722

14 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 43.036 0.827 35.591 0.015 1.737

15 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 43.212 0.827 35.736 0.146 1.882

16 SS 4 Nick Welliver 2016 Chevy Corvette Z06 43.530 0.821 35.738 0.002 1.884

17 BSP 17 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 42.086 0.851 35.815 0.077 1.961

18 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 43.452 0.827 35.935 0.120 2.081

19 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.233 0.833 36.013 0.078 2.159

20 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 44.368 0.812 36.027 0.014 2.173

21 FS 10 Wenbo Huang 2008 BMW M3 45.334 0.803 36.403 0.376 2.549

22 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 43.795 0.833 36.481 0.078 2.627

23 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911 carerra c4 44.188 0.828 36.588 0.106 2.734

24 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.131 0.815 36.782 0.194 2.928

25 CAMC 25 John Otani 2006 Ford Mustang 44.930 0.820 36.843 0.061 2.989

26 SS 8 Connie Register 2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 45.059 0.821 36.993 0.151 3.139

27 STS 71 Robert Schoenbeck 94 Honda Del Sol 45.724 0.811 37.082 0.089 3.228

28 STU 16 Nick Hall 16 Subaru WRX 44.850 0.828 37.136 0.054 3.282

29 SMF 5 Dustin Culbreth 92 VW GTI 44.316 0.841 37.270 0.134 3.416

30 AS 5 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 45.713 0.817 37.348 0.078 3.493

31 SMF 011 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 44.675 0.841 37.572 0.224 3.718

32 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.470 0.809 37.594 0.023 3.740

33 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 46.654 0.809 37.743 0.149 3.889

34 STX 3 Dalton Reed 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.329 0.815 37.758 0.015 3.904

35 STS 171 Ethan Xu 94 Honda Del Sol 46.893 0.811 38.030 0.272 4.176

36 BSP 71 Shanon Baker 2002 Porsche 986s 45.221 0.851 38.483 0.453 4.629

37 GS 314 Derek Ho 2011 Volkswagen GTI 48.857 0.788 38.499 0.016 4.645

38 STU 41 Junlei Yuan 2008 Nissan 350z 46.740 0.828 38.701 0.201 4.847

39 STX 67 Emmanuel Morilla 2018 Subaru WRX premium 48.116 0.815 39.215 0.514 5.361

40 AS 370 Lia Jian Yang 2016 Nissan 370z 48.009 0.817 39.223 0.009 5.369

41 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 45.895 0.855 39.240 0.017 5.386

42 CAMC 111 Zeting He 2015 Ford Mustang 48.220 0.820 39.540 0.300 5.686



43 SM 14 Justin Zieman 2004 Nissan 350z 46.560 0.855 39.809 0.268 5.955

44 CS 70 Travis Karp Porsche Boxster S 49.337 0.809 39.914 0.105 6.060

45 CS 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster 49.537 0.809 40.075 0.162 6.221

46 STR 7 Cole Rogers 1997 Mazda miata 48.557 0.827 40.157 0.081 6.303

47 STX 77 Charles Zepkowski 2015 Honda Civic Si 49.285 0.815 40.167 0.011 6.313

48 SM 17 Christopher Owens 2000 Nissan S15 47.087 0.855 40.259 0.092 6.405

49 AS 50 Robert Jenkins 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 49.348 0.817 40.317 0.058 6.463

50 STS 66 Dimitar Terziyski 2003 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS 49.738 0.811 40.338 0.020 6.483

51 SM 111 Dallas West 2013 Scion FRS 47.231 0.855 40.383 0.045 6.528

52 STS 84 Chi Kit Kwong 1997 Mazda Miata 49.957 0.811 40.515 0.133 6.661

53 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 50.496 0.803 40.548 0.033 6.694

54 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 50.067 0.811 40.604 0.056 6.750

55 STX 4 Christian Coile 2019 Toyota 86 49.846 0.815 40.624 0.020 6.770

56 STS 97 Jonathan Oppenheim 1997 Mazda 50.622 0.811 41.054 0.430 7.200

57 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 50.821 0.815 41.419 0.365 7.565

58 BSP 7 Alyssa Meyer 2002 Porsche 986S 48.735 0.851 41.473 0.054 7.619

59 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 51.346 0.809 41.539 0.065 7.685

60 SM 20 Jesse Thompson 2010 Hydunai Genesis Coupe 48.793 0.855 41.718 0.179 7.864

61 STS 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 51.531 0.811 41.792 0.074 7.938

62 BSP 55 Jack Klepchick 1987 Porsche 944s 49.123 0.851 41.804 0.012 7.950

63 STR 19 Wes Chapman 2001 Mazda Miata 50.929 0.827 42.118 0.315 8.264

64 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX 51.881 0.812 42.127 0.009 8.273

65 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 51.578 0.817 42.139 0.012 8.285

66 AS 17 Rebekah Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 51.601 0.817 42.158 0.019 8.304

67 SM 7 Landon Roberts 2000 Silvia S15 49.612 0.855 42.418 0.260 8.564

68 CSP 4 Kevin Iudica 99 Mazda Miata 49.579 0.857 42.489 0.071 8.635

69 DS 8 Justin Ng 2019 Toyota 86 53.288 0.800 42.630 0.141 8.776

70 HS 24 Marquise Nixon 2015 Toyota Corolla 54.735 0.780 42.693 0.063 8.839

71 STR 119 Katie Westgate 2001 Mazda Miata 51.732 0.827 42.782 0.089 8.928

72 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 52.958 0.810 42.896 0.114 9.042

73 SMF 813 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 51.041 0.841 42.925 0.030 9.071

74 CAMC 11 Yuxuan Lou 2015 Ford Mustang GT 52.396 0.820 42.965 0.039 9.111

75 CSP 9 Doug Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 50.490 0.857 43.270 0.305 9.416

76 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 55.001 0.820 45.101 1.831 11.247

77 CS 1 Abigail Embry 2007 Honda s2000 62.462 0.809 50.532 5.431 16.678

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 CAMS 31 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 41.363 0.000 0.000

2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.437 0.074 0.074

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.465 0.028 0.102

4 BSP 117 Nish Patel 01 Honda S2000 41.805 0.340 0.442

5 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.012 0.207 0.649

6 BSP 17 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 42.086 0.074 0.723

7 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.362 0.276 0.999

8 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.798 0.436 1.435

9 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 42.895 0.097 1.532

10 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 43.000 0.105 1.637

11 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 43.036 0.036 1.673



12 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 43.210 0.174 1.847

13 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 43.212 0.002 1.849

14 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.233 0.021 1.870

15 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 43.452 0.219 2.089

16 SS 4 Nick Welliver 2016 Chevy Corvette Z06 43.530 0.078 2.167

17 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda Miata 43.566 0.036 2.203

18 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 43.795 0.229 2.432

19 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911 carerra c4 44.188 0.393 2.825

20 SMF 5 Dustin Culbreth 92 VW GTI 44.316 0.128 2.953

21 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 44.368 0.052 3.005

22 SMF 011 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 44.675 0.307 3.312

23 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.843 0.168 3.480

24 STU 16 Nick Hall 16 Subaru WRX 44.850 0.007 3.487

25 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.896 0.046 3.533

26 CAMC 25 John Otani 2006 Ford Mustang 44.930 0.034 3.567

27 SS 8 Connie Register 2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 45.059 0.129 3.696

28 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.131 0.072 3.768

29 BSP 71 Shanon Baker 2002 Porsche 986s 45.221 0.090 3.858

30 FS 10 Wenbo Huang 2008 BMW M3 45.334 0.113 3.971

31 AS 5 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 45.713 0.379 4.350

32 STS 71 Robert Schoenbeck 94 Honda Del Sol 45.724 0.011 4.361

33 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 45.895 0.171 4.532

34 STX 3 Dalton Reed 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.329 0.434 4.966

35 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.470 0.141 5.107

36 SM 14 Justin Zieman 2004 Nissan 350z 46.560 0.090 5.197

37 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 46.654 0.094 5.291

38 STU 41 Junlei Yuan 2008 Nissan 350z 46.740 0.086 5.377

39 STS 171 Ethan Xu 94 Honda Del Sol 46.893 0.153 5.530

40 SM 17 Christopher Owens 2000 Nissan S15 47.087 0.194 5.724

41 SM 111 Dallas West 2013 Scion FRS 47.231 0.144 5.868

42 AS 370 Lia Jian Yang 2016 Nissan 370z 48.009 0.778 6.646

43 STX 67 Emmanuel Morilla 2018 Subaru WRX premium 48.116 0.107 6.753

44 CAMC 111 Zeting He 2015 Ford Mustang 48.220 0.104 6.857

45 STR 7 Cole Rogers 1997 Mazda miata 48.557 0.337 7.194

46 BSP 7 Alyssa Meyer 2002 Porsche 986S 48.735 0.178 7.372

47 SM 20 Jesse Thompson 2010 Hydunai Genesis Coupe 48.793 0.058 7.430

48 GS 314 Derek Ho 2011 Volkswagen GTI 48.857 0.064 7.494

49 BSP 55 Jack Klepchick 1987 Porsche 944s 49.123 0.266 7.760

50 STX 77 Charles Zepkowski 2015 Honda Civic Si 49.285 0.162 7.922

51 CS 70 Travis Karp Porsche Boxster S 49.337 0.052 7.974

52 AS 50 Robert Jenkins 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 49.348 0.011 7.985



53 CS 12 Matthew Eling 2000 BMW Z3 Roadster 49.537 0.189 8.174

54 CSP 4 Kevin Iudica 99 Mazda Miata 49.579 0.042 8.216

55 SM 7 Landon Roberts 2000 Silvia S15 49.612 0.033 8.249

56 STS 66 Dimitar Terziyski 2003 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS 49.738 0.126 8.375

57 STX 4 Christian Coile 2019 Toyota 86 49.846 0.108 8.483

58 STS 84 Chi Kit Kwong 1997 Mazda Miata 49.957 0.111 8.594

59 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 50.067 0.110 8.704

60 CSP 9 Doug Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 50.490 0.423 9.127

61 FS 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 50.496 0.006 9.133

62 STS 97 Jonathan Oppenheim 1997 Mazda 50.622 0.126 9.259

63 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 50.821 0.199 9.458

64 STR 19 Wes Chapman 2001 Mazda Miata 50.929 0.108 9.566

65 SMF 813 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 51.041 0.112 9.678

66 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 51.346 0.305 9.983

67 STS 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 51.531 0.185 10.168

68 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 51.578 0.047 10.215

69 AS 17 Rebekah Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 51.601 0.023 10.238

70 STR 119 Katie Westgate 2001 Mazda Miata 51.732 0.131 10.369

71 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX 51.881 0.149 10.518

72 CAMC 11 Yuxuan Lou 2015 Ford Mustang GT 52.396 0.515 11.033

73 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 52.958 0.562 11.595

74 DS 8 Justin Ng 2019 Toyota 86 53.288 0.330 11.925

75 HS 24 Marquise Nixon 2015 Toyota Corolla 54.735 1.447 13.372

76 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 55.001 0.266 13.638

77 CS 1 Abigail Embry 2007 Honda s2000 62.462 7.461 21.099
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